OP \$115.00 2500534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synopsys Merger Holdings, LLC		l10/18/2007 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 E. Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2500534	SIVL
Registration Number:	2641052	IN-PHASE
Registration Number:	2701169	CATS
Registration Number:	2646781	PHOTOLYNX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-324-7000

Email: sv-trademark@hellerehrman.com

Correspondent Name: Harold Milstein
Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19957-1000

REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0132

900089926

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Milstein
Signature:	/HaroldMilstein/
Date:	10/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment SMH LLC to Synopsys Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment SMH LLC to Synopsys Inc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Synopsys Merger Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 700 E. Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California, 94043, had adopted, used and was using or intended to use the trademarks shown in Schedule 1, with registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, said Synopsys Merger Holdings, LLC, assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations or applications thereof to Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 700 E. Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California, 94043, as successor to the interest in the business pertaining to said trademarks, in exchange for good and valuable consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Christopher K. Sadeghian, hereby alleges that he was the Assistant Secretary of Synopsys Merger Holdings, LLC and that he was fully cognizant of the aforementioned assignment, effective December 20, 2004, that this assignment nunc pro tunc is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the above-mentioned trademarks, and to confirm that Synopsys Merger Holdings, LLC did assign unto said Synopsys, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and the registrations and applications thereof.

Date: 10/8/07

By:

Name: Christopher K. Sadeghian

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0134

SCHEDULE 1

US Trademark Registration No. 2500534 SIVL

US Trademark Registration No. 2641052 IN-PHASE

US Trademark Registration No. 2701169 CATS

US Trademark Registration No. 2646781 PHOTOLYNX

RECORDED: 10/22/2007